VIJANAGARA SRIKRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY,
 BALLARI
SYLLABUS
Department of Studies in English
BACHELOR OF B.A., B.Com., B.Sc., B.C.A., B.Sc.-Biotech.,
B.B.M., B.S.W., & B.H.M
(III to IV Semester)
With effect from 2018-19
VIJANAGARA SRIKRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY,
 BALLARI
ENGLISH SYLLABUS
For
BACHELOR OF ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE B.C.A, B.F.T, B.Sc.-
Biotech, B.B.M, B.S.W AND B.H.M COURCES
III & IV SEMESTERS
With effect from 2018-19
BACHELOR OF ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE B.C.A, B.F.T, B.Sc.-
Biotech, B.B.M, B.S.W AND B.H.M COURCES ,VSK UNIVERSITY.
Objective and Pedagogy:   The Undergraduate syllabi for Basic English, Additional
English and Optional English have been designed by the Board of Studies as per the statute
governing UG studies of Vijayanagara Sri Krishnadevaraya University, Ballari. The texts
have been prescribed so that the students get the opportunity to appreciate literature written in
English. Further, grammar and language components are introduced in order to train students
to develop competency in English.
THIRD SEMESTER BASIC ENGLISH SYLLABUS FOR B.A/ B.S.W COURSES W.E.F
THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
CODE: ENG301A           UNIV CODE: 301A
WORKLOAD: 4HOURS PER WEEK CREDIT POINTS: 04
EVALUATION: Continuous internal assessment: - 30marks
   Semester end examination: - 70marks
UNIT -1 Play          credit points: 01

UNIT-4               credit points: 01
Communicating to a Group
A. Facing an Interview
B. Informal Discussions
C. Group Discussion
D. Debates
E. Making Speeches
F. Compeering an Event
G. Agenda, Notes and Minutes of a Meeting
References:
1. Twelfth Night by Shakespeare
2. Ashan Academy: Communication and  Analysis Skills: Orient Black Swan Private
Limited 3-2-752, Himayat Nagar Hyderabad
THIRD SEMESTER BASIC ENGLISH SYLLABUS FOR B.Com/BBA/BHM COURSES
W.E.F. THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
CODE: ENG302A        UNIV CODE: 302A
WORKLOAD: 4HOURS PER WEEK CREDIT POINTS: 04
EVALUATION: Continuous internal assessment: - 30marks
   Semester end examination: - 70marks
UNIT -1 Play          credit points: 01

UNIT-4                       credit points: 01
Communicating to a Group
A Facing an Interview
B .Informal Discussions
C. Group Discussion
D. Debates
E. Making Speeches
F. Compeering an Event
G..Agenda, Notes and Minutes of a Meeting
References:
3. Macbeth by Shakespeare
4. Ashan Academy: Communication and  Analysis Skills: Orient Black Swan Private
Limited 3-2-752, Himayat Nagar Hyderabad
THIRD SEMESTER BASIC ENGLISH SYLLABUS FOR B.Sc/BCA/BFT COURSES
W.E.F THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
CODE: ENG303A        UNIV CODE: 303A
WORKLOAD: 4HOURS PER WEEK CREDIT POINTS: 04
EVALUATION: Continuous internal assessment: - 30marks
   Semester end examination: - 70marks
UNIT -1 Play          credit points: 01

C
D
E
Questions from unit third and fourth
III. Write short note on any six of the following                                                   5x6=30
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
THIRD SEMESTER OPTIONAL ENGLISH SYLLABUS FOR B.A
                          W.E.F  THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
CODE: ENG202       UNIV CODE: 202
WORKLOAD: 4HOURS PER WEEK CREDIT POINTS: 04
EVALUATION: Continuous internal assessment: - 30marks
   Semester end examination: - 70marks
                Title and Period :  Neo-classism and Romanticism
              UNIT – 1     Background                                                  credit points: 01
A. Background study of Neo-classicism, Pre-romanticism, Romanticism
          UNIT-2    Poetry                                                                  credit points: 01
       Alexander Pope- Essay on Man
      Thomas Gray-Elegy written in Country Church
      William Wordsworth- Leach Gatherer
     John Keats- Ode on Grecian Urn
           UNIT- 3 Prose                                                                          credit points: 01
      Charles Lamb- Dream Children
      Oliver Goldsmith-The Night Piece
UNIT-4 Novel                                                                             credit points: 01
Mansfield Park-Jane Austen
 References:
   History Of English Literature- R.K.Trivedi
   History Of English Literature- David Daiches
   History Of English Literature- Louies Chasamia
  Glossary of Literary terms-M.H. Abrams
FOURTH  SEMESTER OPTIONAL  ENGLISH SYLLABUS FOR B.A
                        W.E.F    THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
CODE: ENG203       UNIV CODE: 203
WORKLOAD: 4HOURS PER WEEK CREDIT POINTS: 04
EVALUATION: Continuous internal assessment: - 30marks
   Semester end examination: - 70marks
                Title and Period :  Victorian Age